Referenzierung mech. Kit

mechanical kit reference

Référence KIT mécanique + ALTIVAR / VW3A9243 ATV /IHCI3N4 /  ATV6IHCI6EN4
NSYSFRSVW3A9243

Erstellt am/made on/Etabli le : 31.Jan.2007

4 22.02.2007 |Supp |Datum |31.Jan.2007 ALTIVAR / Schneider\ Deckblatt/ =

6 15.03.2012 |Andra|Bearb. |Supper Cover Page/ i

5 19.04.2007 |Supp |Gepr. |Andrae VW3A9543 Electric Bl
Anderung |Datum Name |Norm Urspr. Ers.f. Ers.d. Page de Couverture 8 TOO 837'08/06 233l




STEP2_Size 11

il

(

[AERA|

=N

i

ldent.:

Material

Quantity

M8 x 20 hexagon screw, plainh washer

4

MI0 x 30 hexagon screw, plain washer

10

M6 x 20 hexagon comby screw

M6 flat head screw SAREL type
Cross recessed

MI0 nut, plain washer

M6 comby nut

o T e e T R L D I s B B QD

M8 x 12 Threaded Plug H3

ﬁ%ﬁ smi]

smi]

Ident.:

Material

Quantity

M8 comby nut
(screwed to the drive when delivered)

1

M6 x 12 phillips slotted comby screw
(screwed to the drive when delivered)

y

M6 comby nut
(screwed to the drive when delivered)

= | = | —

M6 x 16 comby screw hexalobular recessed
(screwed to the DC box when delivered)

MI2 crane eye, plain washer
(screwed to the enclosure when delivered)

Plug 27 x 24 x 1l

M8 x 20 Countersunk Flat Head
hexalobular recessed screw

M6 x 16 pan head screw
cross recessed thru slot, plain washer

type 1 type 2 type 3 =) type 4 = type5
@®M5/T25 @® M6/ T30 ®M8/T40 E @M12/EXAGS & O®M6/T30
2.7 Nm 4.5 Nm 4.5 Nm = 10Nm = 4.5Nm
23.9 Ib-in 39.82 Ib-in 39.82 Ib-in 88.50 Ib-in 39.82 Ib-in

o type 6 type 7 type 9 . type 11 R type 12

IS e M6 I ms O) ms

| type 8 type 10 4.5 Nm
yp yp 39.82 Ib-in

type 13 type 14 6.) type 15 type 16 type 17
M8 M12 9 diam. 6 O diam. 13 diam.13/PA 6.6
4.5 Nm 10 Nm
39.825 Ib-in 88.50 Ib-in

M6 crane eye, plain washer

8700837.02/06

1/23




Tdent.] Hoterial Reference
[ |drive support - NNAOG006
2 |hard paper for rails ENNAOG019
3 |[EMC connection ENNAOGL//
4 lupper alr duct ENNAOB190
J |[roof extension ENNADGCL2

8100837.02/06

2/23




[dent.:| Material Reference

sealing tope 20x3 ENNADBU36

/ |sealing tape 1oxg ENNAUGBUSD

X\

OJO

g |air/alr heat exchanger | ENNADGD44
fan typetr LBM PAPSI
ReECol-AS4/-09

8700837.02/06 3/23




Ident.:

Material

Reference

9 [door mounting Kit VW3 AL 102
VW3 AL 103
VWS AL 104 R30

10 [connection lower ENNAUGL/I

alroucT

11 [handle bar (UL NSYSSHHS

I |sheet bog (UL NSYDPA44

13 |[Schneider logo ENNA 10146

8700837.02/06

4/23




-nclosure ¢ Universal tnclosure Sk
cubicle trame size 2000x600x600

8700837.02/06

/23




[416]

U783

)

)

/)

6/23

8100837.02/06




(340

1/23

8100837.02/06




s\< | N

N ¢ "N

27722

©

8100837.02/06

8/23




2xA

9/23

8100837.02/06




Q00000009900 Q0d0Q000Q000L00I0Ebb0000b00d0Q0000000Q000Q000EE

N/

N

8100837.02/06

10/23




©

4xM

11/23

8100837.02/06




o ) o ) ] )
ooo/mo,mooooo/oo/ooooooooooo

12/23

8700837.02/06




T T T T T T
OOOOOOOOOOOOOO*OOOOOOOOO

13/23

8100837.02/06




o4]

000§ \
09?9
ooO Q
000 0
(]

0000000000000 Q0CO0O0CO0C0OO
-} 3 o 3 L3

@
o o o =)

8700837.02/06 14/23




bxJ

T T T T T
0000000000000 000000

m@“
=

T T T T T
900000000000 000000O0

15/23

8100837.02/06




o e e eccepoce
/ % % — ——a—
i X — /
(] [} \
] ¥
. /\\
(-]
owooowooomooo.o/ooomo#omn* ll w/o.o owo—
g
(qu]
| c p
&\ .2 D :
.__r ©
__”.‘_fuﬁ N w 2 —
\ - o
! o QO
,ﬁ — 0 = =
’ &P o D
| > L
) 1
,___w o =
M~ 4 \
— | v
] __"_w. i
DI M _._o.. \\
-w.. f\.@u- ’— i f i o Pw P Fvm i P o v P v P o P P .

16/23

8700837.02/06




17723

8100837.02/06




31 32]
@ M 4.2
\ 2.5 Nm
EBM PAPST I 22.12 Ib-in
RPE2S0-AS47-09 H
o
/ ’/a
- N
s T
EBM PAPST
RPEPS0-AS47-09 T
-] |
o
P

8700837.02/06

18/23




/ \ | \A
¥

19/23

8700837.02/06




20/23

8100837.02/06




type 10/ type 12 / type 13

type 11 / type 12

21/23

8100837.02/06




L2/

LI/R

=
® ~
ol @
SIYV_SOIN |~
@
o [ _WhH © 5
o o= L E5e 48
0 bmmmﬂ__mq
. =L EEISTE
) i B8 [Tse8f
= —)
ofl| e =7 —
11 ol
T O H
o

p23

Tt

—r.
A\

©)06000600060008000000060006000600006[colffooldo o o_BEE-m

22/23

8100837.02/06




Electric
L T 1T 1T 1T 1T 11
I T T T T T T 1

Schneider

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
-------------------

000000000000000000000000000000000

23/23

8700837.02/06




7

M\
ﬁv A\

/
[

»..

|
Tk

App. 1/10

8100837.02/06




App. 2/10

8100837.02/06




I

I

1
|
— | ‘
. \\Fﬁ.\@hl

TR

=i
/3

PRI
/|

App. 3/10

8100837.02/06




App. 4/10

8100837.02/06




il

AL

8100837.02/06

App. 9/10




75

[280]

App. 6/10

8100837.02/06




I

App. 7/10

8100837.02/06




A A

AGN

[ D

8100837.02/06

App. 8/10




8100837.02/06

App. 9/10




= °
= ( 9 o 4" P2
u] ]z

8100837.02/06 App. 10/10




	8T00837_0206_00
	8T00837_0206_01
	8T00837_0206_02
	8T00837_0206_03
	8T00837_0206_04
	8T00837_0206_05
	8T00837_0206_06
	8T00837_0206_07
	8T00837_0206_08
	8T00837_0206_09
	8T00837_0206_10
	8T00837_0206_11
	8T00837_0206_12
	8T00837_0206_13
	8T00837_0206_14
	8T00837_0206_15
	8T00837_0206_16
	8T00837_0206_17
	8T00837_0206_18
	8T00837_0206_19
	8T00837_0206_20
	8T00837_0206_21
	8T00837_0206_22
	8T00837_0206_23
	8T00837_0206_App_01
	8T00837_0206_App_02
	8T00837_0206_App_03
	8T00837_0206_App_04
	8T00837_0206_App_05
	8T00837_0206_App_06
	8T00837_0206_App_07
	8T00837_0206_App_08
	8T00837_0206_App_09
	8T00837_0206_App_10

